504266138 03/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4312818

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAMES WANG			05/20/2015	
SUDHIR ALUGUPALLY			05/19/2015	
ROSA YU		01/07/2015		
SALLY YOUSIF			05/19/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	CEPHE	ID		
Street Address:	904 CA	RIBBEAN DRIVE		
City:	SUNNY	VALE		
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94089			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
- ·· · ·· ·				
Application Number:		15325356		
		15325356		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:		(617)812-1277		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to	(617)812-1277 • the e-mail address first; if that is u		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to provided	(617)812-1277		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to provided	(617)812-1277 • the e-mail address first; if that is u 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4148476401 docketing@mcneillbaur.com		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(617)812-1277 • the e-mail address first; if that is u !; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4148476401 docketing@mcneillbaur.com MCNEILL BAUR PLLC	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(617)812-1277 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 4148476401 docketing@mcneillbaur.com MCNEILL BAUR PLLC 500 W. SILVER SPRING DRIVE, SUI	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(617)812-1277 • the e-mail address first; if that is u !; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4148476401 docketing@mcneillbaur.com MCNEILL BAUR PLLC	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(617)812-1277 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 4148476401 docketing@mcneillbaur.com MCNEILL BAUR PLLC 500 W. SILVER SPRING DRIVE, SUI	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(617)812-1277 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4148476401 docketing@mcneillbaur.com MCNEILL BAUR PLLC 500 W. SILVER SPRING DRIVE, SUI GLENDALE, WISCONSIN 53217	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(617)812-1277 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4148476401 docketing@mcneillbaur.com MCNEILL BAUR PLLC 500 W. SILVER SPRING DRIVE, SUI GLENDALE, WISCONSIN 53217 01148-0011-00US	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	(617)812-1277 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 4148476401 docketing@mcneillbaur.com MCNEILL BAUR PLLC 500 W. SILVER SPRING DRIVE, SUI GLENDALE, WISCONSIN 53217 01148-0011-00US JENNIFER L. ARGUELLES	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	(617)812-1277 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4148476401 docketing@mcneillbaur.com MCNEILL BAUR PLLC 500 W. SILVER SPRING DRIVE, SUI GLENDALE, WISCONSIN 53217 01148-0011-00US JENNIFER L. ARGUELLES /Jennifer L. Arguelles/	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=2015-05-20_0114	DATA pe sent to provided UMBER:	(617)812-1277 a the e-mail address first; if that is u b if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 4148476401 docketing@mcneillbaur.com MCNEILL BAUR PLLC 500 W. SILVER SPRING DRIVE, SUI GLENDALE, WISCONSIN 53217 01148-0011-00US JENNIFER L. ARGUELLES /Jennifer L. Arguelles/ 03/10/2017 JS_PCT_Assignment-ALLSigned#pag	ent via US Mail. TE K-200 	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=2015-05-20_0114 source=2015-05-20_0114	DATA De sent to provided UMBER: 48-0011-L	(617)812-1277 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 4148476401 docketing@mcneillbaur.com MCNEILL BAUR PLLC 500 W. SILVER SPRING DRIVE, SUI GLENDALE, WISCONSIN 53217 01148-0011-00US JENNIFER L. ARGUELLES /Jennifer L. Arguelles/ 03/10/2017	ent via US Mail. TE K-200 le1.tif le2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, James Wang, Sudhir Alugupally, Rosa Yu, and Sally Yousif hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	METHODS OF DETECTING TRICHOMONAS VAGINALIS		
Filing Date:	July 15, 2014	Application No.: 62/024,692	
Filing Date:	July 15, 2014	Application No.: PCT/US2014/046653	

WHEREAS, CEPHEID, a Corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 904 Caribbean Drive, Sunnyvale, CA, 94089 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority to said Patent Applications and by this assignment, to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Sudhir Alugupally

DATE

Rosa Yu

DATE

Sally Yousif

DATE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, James Wang, Sudhir Alugupally, Rosa Yu, and Sally Yousif hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of invention:	METHODS OF DETECTING TRICHOMONAS VAGINALIS		
Filing Date:	July 15, 2014	Application No.: 62/024,692	
Filing Date:	July 15, 2014	Application No.: PCT/US2014/046653	

WHEREAS, CEPHEID, a Corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 904 Caribbean Drive, Sunnyvale, CA, 94089 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority to said Patent Applications and by this assignment, to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

James Wang

DATE

Mady

05/19/2015

Sudhir Alugupally

DATE

Rosa Yu

DATE

Sally Yousif

DATE

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: CEPHD-33923/US-1/PRO Attorney Docket No.: CEPHD-33923/WO-1/PRI

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, James Wang, Sudhir Alugupally, Rosa Yu, and Sally Yousif hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHODS OF DETECTING TRICHOMONAS VAGINALIS

Filing Date:	July 15, 2014	Serial No.:	62/024,692
Filing Date:	July 15, 2014	Serial No.:	PCT/US2014/046653

WHEREAS, **CEPHEID**, a Corporation of the State of California having a place of business at **904 Caribbean Drive**, **Sunnyvale**, **CA**, **94089** hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority to said Patent Applications and by this assignment, to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

James Wang	DATE	Sudhir Alugupally	DATE
W. R. WÀ	1/7/2015		
Rosa Yu	DATE	Sally Yousif	DATE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, James Wang, Sudhir Alugupally, Rosa Yu, and Sally Yousif hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	METHODS OF DETECTING TRICHOMONAS VAGINALIS		
Filing Date:	July 15, 2014	Application No.: 62/024,692	
Filing Date:	July 15, 2014	Application No.: PCT/US2014/046653	

WHEREAS, **CEPHEID**, a Corporation of the State of California having a place of business at **904 Caribbean Drive**, **Sunnyvale**, **CA**, **94089** hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority to said Patent Applications and by this assignment, to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

James	Wang

DATE

Sudhir Alugupally

DATE

05-19-2015

Rosa Yu

DATE

Sally Yousif

DATE

RECORDED: 03/10/2017